

American Fork City Bid Opening Results
200 South Water Main Improvements
 October 6, 2020 at 2:00pm
 Engineer's Estimate = \$4,245,500

Item	Unit	Quantity	B.D. Bush		Beck		Condle		COP		Landmark		Newman		Nolan & Son		Silver Spur	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Mobilization	Lump	1	\$ 122,068.40	\$ 122,068.40	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 248,250.00	\$ 248,250.00	\$ 371,900.00	\$ 371,900.00	\$ 285,450.00	\$ 285,450.00	\$ 88,956.25	\$ 88,956.25	\$ 72,040.00	\$ 72,040.00	\$ 264,707.00	\$ 264,707.00
Quality Control	Lump	1	\$ 10,857.70	\$ 10,857.70	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
Traffic Control	Lump	1	\$ 36,033.00	\$ 36,033.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 86,305.00	\$ 86,305.00	\$ 95,100.00	\$ 95,100.00	\$ 159,800.00	\$ 159,800.00	\$ 104,122.00	\$ 104,122.00
Erosion Control/SWPPP	Lump	1	\$ 19,391.50	\$ 19,391.50	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 71,840.00	\$ 71,840.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,990.00	\$ 52,990.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Survey Layout	Lump	1	\$ 6,779.40	\$ 6,779.40	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,505.00	\$ 35,505.00	\$ 20,675.00	\$ 20,675.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
Earthwork (not related to utility/trenching/backfilling)	Lump	1	\$ 27,028.70	\$ 27,028.70	\$ 206,755.00	\$ 206,755.00	\$ 208,755.00	\$ 208,755.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 30,100.00
4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	45	\$ 89.20	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 2,868.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,140.00
6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	300	\$ 97.10	\$ 29,130.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 32,700.00
8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	20	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00
10" PVC C-900 DR-18 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	760	\$ 139.50	\$ 106,020.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 94,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 73,720.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 76,760.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 64,220.00
12" PVC C-900 DR-18 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	70	\$ 134.50	\$ 9,415.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 11,130.00
8" Ductile Iron Class 350 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	20	\$ 125.70	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
16" Ductile Iron Class 350 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	1,410	\$ 183.70	\$ 259,017.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 260,145.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 387,750.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 279,180.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 217,140.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 270,720.00
30" Ductile Iron Class 350 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	3,830	\$ 301.50	\$ 1,154,745.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,436,250.00	\$ 334.60	\$ 1,281,518.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,340,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,417,100.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,210,280.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 1,466,890.00	\$ 326.50	\$ 1,250,495.00
36" Ductile Iron Class 350 Culinary Water Pipe w/ Fittings	LF	440	\$ 422.70	\$ 185,988.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 255,200.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 268,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 236,720.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 200,640.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 266,200.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 198,440.00
Jack & Bore under Railroad (Casing, Carrier Pipe, Spacers, & 1D Bank)	LF	150	\$ 1,316.50	\$ 197,475.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 245,250.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 339,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 270,000.00
HDPE Casing for Sewer/Water Crossing	Each	3	\$ 5,463.30	\$ 16,389.90	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 20,586.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
4" DI 11.25 Degree Elbow	Each	1	\$ 328.20	\$ 328.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4" DI 22.5 Degree Elbow	Each	2	\$ 333.30	\$ 666.60	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
6" DI 11.25 Degree Elbow	Each	1	\$ 386.90	\$ 386.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00
6" DI 22.5 Degree Elbow	Each	1	\$ 382.80	\$ 382.80	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00
10" DI 11.25 Degree Elbow	Each	1	\$ 676.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
10" DI 45 Degree Elbow	Each	1	\$ 1,118.50	\$ 1,118.50	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
12" DI 22.5 Degree Elbow	Each	2	\$ 1,518.60	\$ 3,037.20	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00
12" DI 90 Degree Elbow	Each	1	\$ 2,010.60	\$ 2,010.60	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
16" DI 11.25 Degree Elbow	Each	2	\$ 1,513.30	\$ 3,026.60	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
30" DI 11.25 Degree Elbow	Each	3	\$ 5,281.00	\$ 15,843.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 9,035.00	\$ 27,105.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 22,710.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00
30" DI 22.5 Degree Elbow	Each	5	\$ 5,233.30	\$ 26,166.50	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 35,375.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00
30" DI 45 Degree Elbow	Each	4	\$ 5,743.50	\$ 22,974.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 34,600.00
36" DI 11.25 Degree Elbow	Each	1	\$ 6,679.80	\$ 6,679.80	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 9,385.00	\$ 9,385.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
36" DI 22.5 Degree Elbow	Each	2	\$ 6,876.10	\$ 13,752.20	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00
10" x 6" PVC Tee	Each	4	\$ 997.70	\$ 3,990.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
10" PVC Tee	Each	1	\$ 1,988.10	\$ 1,988.10	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
16" x 6" DI Tee	Each	6	\$ 1,783.90	\$ 10,703.40	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17,100.00
16" x 8" DI Tee	Each	1	\$ 2,718.40	\$ 2,718.40	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
30" x 6" DI Tee	Each	11	\$ 6,669.80	\$ 73,367.80	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 8,545.00	\$ 93,995.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 129,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 8,895.00	\$ 97,845.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 107,800.00
30" x 8" DI Tee	Each	7	\$ 8,410.10	\$ 58,870.70	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 58,625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 67,200.00
30" x 12" DI Tee	Each	2	\$ 11,104.20	\$ 22,208.40	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 27,400.00
30" x 16" DI Tee	Each	1	\$ 9,636.70	\$ 9,636.70	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
30" x 36" x 12" DI Tee	Each	1	\$ 17,075.70	\$ 17,075.70	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
36" x 6" DI Tee	Each	1	\$ 8,330.40	\$ 8,330.40	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
36" x 10" DI Tee	Each	1	\$ 12,753.80	\$ 12,753.80	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 14,885.00	\$ 14,885.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,665.00	\$ 17,665.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00
16" x 8" x 16" x 8" DI Cross	Each	1	\$ 2,805.60	\$ 2,805.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,310.00										